Randall A. Jackvony Chairperson

Nicholas J. Lima Registrar / Director of Elections



Gary J. Vierra Member

Fred E. Joslyn, Jr. Member

Cranston Board of Canvassers City Hall 869 Park Avenue, Room 100 Cranston, RI 02910

## **MEETING NOTICE**

## THE CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS WILL MEET ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M. AT CRANSTON CITY HALL IN THE CANVASSING OFFICE, ROOM 100

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 8-7-2019
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENT
- V. CHAIRPERSON'S ANNOUNCEMENTS RANDALL JACKVONY
- VI. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS ELECTIONS LEGISLATION INTRODUCED OR PROPOSED IN THE 2020 SESSION OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
  - B. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS THE STATUS OF PRECINCT 0726, THE AMERICAN LEGION AUBURN POST 20 POLLING LOCATION, AND DISCUSS AND AUTHORIZE AN ALTERNATIVE IF IT SHOULD BECOME UNAVAILABLE
  - C. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS AND APPROVE A PLAN FOR POLLING LOCATION PRECINCT CONSOLIDATIONS FOR THE APRIL 28, 2020 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY
  - D. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS AND RECEIVE CHALLENGES FILED FOR VOTERS REGISTERED AT COMMERCIAL PROPERTY, AND DECIDE TO SEND OUT NOTICES AND SET A FORMAL HEARING DATE
  - E. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS IMPROVEMENTS MADE IN THE CYBERSECURITY OF ELECTIONS AND THE CANVASSING OFFICE
  - F. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS POLLWORKER PAY FOR CLERKS AND MODERATORS, AND DECIDE WHETHER TO APPROVE A \$25 INCREASE REQUESTED BY THE REGISTRAR

PAGE 1 OF 2

- G. THE BOARD MAY REVIEW AND DISCUSS THE APRIL 28, 2020 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY CALENDAR
- VII. UPDATES AND REMARKS
  - A. REGISTRAR NICHOLAS LIMA
- VIII. COMMENTS OF BOARD MEMBERS
- IX. ADJOURNMENT

Posted on \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_ By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar

PAGE 2 OF 2